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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS�

DISCLAIMER
This product includes essential printed documentation required 
for setup and basic usage. For detailed manuals, resources, 
and the most up-to-date information about the product, visit 
https://www.ecoflow.com/support/download/. Fully read and understand 
the product documentation prior to use. Improper use may result in serious 
injury, damage, or property loss. By using this product, you agree to and 
accept all terms outlined in the product documentation. EcoFlow is not 
liable for losses, damages, or injuries caused by misuse or non-compliance.

SAFET Y GUIDELINES
1.	 Do not wet the product, or leave it in a humid environment for an 

extended period of time. Do not allow the cable pouch or wire 
connectors to come into contact with liquids.

2.	 Do not expose any component of the product to highly corrosive 
materials such as corrosive organic solvents.

3.	 Do not use this product near open flames or flammable or 
explosive materials. 

4.	 Do not poke or puncture the solar panel with sharp or pointed tools, or wipe 
the surface of the solar panel with hard materials such as sandpaper.

5.	 Do not knock, squeeze or bend the solar panel. It is recommended 
to place this product upright during transportation or storage.

6.	 Do not place heavy objects on the solar panel to avoid damage 
when using the product.

7.	 Do not disassemble any component of the product by yourself, as 
this will void the warranty.

8.	 When using this product to charge a power station, please 
make sure it complies with the power station’s requirements for 
parameters and specifications. 

9.	 When parallel or series connection of solar panels is needed, 
please purchase the wires provided by EcoFlow. To buy these 
wires, please contact the official customer service.

10.	 Do not plug or unplug any connecting wires while the solar panel 
is operating.

11.	 Do not wear any metal accessories when plugging or unplugging 
the solar panel.

12.	 Do not apply any chemicals (such as paint, adhesives) to the sun-
facing side of the solar panel.

13.	 Do not use devices such as magnifying glasses to focus sunlight 
on the solar panel.

14.	 Keep this product out of the reach of children and pets.
15.	 Do not dispose of waste solar panels at will, please follow local 

laws and regulations for their disposal.
16.	 Keep the product surface clean, especially the front of the solar 

panel. Make sure it is not blocked by foreign objects such as bird 
droppings.

SPECIFICATIONS

Name EcoFlow 110W Lightweight Porta-
ble Solar Panel

Model EF-FOLD-110-LW
Electrical Specifications

Rated Power STC：Pm=110W
BNPI：Pm=122W

Open Circuit Voltage STC：Voc=23.5V
BNPI：Voc=23.5V

Short Circuit Current STC：Isc=6.1A
BNPI：Isc=6.8A

Optimal Operating Voltage STC：Vpm=19.5V
BNPI：Vpm=19.5V

Optimal Operating Current STC：Ipm=5.9A
BNPI：Ipm=6.5A

Recommended Ambient 
Temperature

-40°C-85°C
(-40°F-185°F)

Efficiency 25%
Bifaciality Coefficients 80%±5%
Temperature Coefficient of 
Rated Power −0.3%/°C

Temperature Coefficient of 
Open Circuit Voltage −0.25%/°C

Temperature Coefficient of 
Short Circuit Current 0.045%/°C

Parameters
Weight 3.3kg±0.3kg

Unfolded Dimensions 1944mm*413mm*26mm 
(76.54 × 16.26 × 1.02 in.)

EcoFlow 110W 
Lightweight Portable Solar Panel

Folded Dimensions 544mm*413mm*36mm 
(21.42 × 16.26 × 1.42 in.)

Components
Cell Type TOPCon monocrystalline silicon
Connector Type XT60I

•	 Standard Test Conditions: 1000W/m² (92.9W/ft²), AM1.5, 25°C 
(77°F).

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE�

HAFTUNGSAUSSCHLUSS
Diesem Produkt liegen die wichtigsten gedruckten Dokumente, die für die 
Einrichtung und den grundlegenden Betrieb erforderlich sind, bei. Ausführliche 
Handbücher, Ressourcen und die aktuellsten Informationen über das Produkt 
finden Sie unter https://www.ecoflow.com/support/download/. Lesen 
Sie die Produktdokumentation vor der Verwendung vollständig durch und 
machen Sie sich mit ihr vertraut. Unsachgemäße Nutzung kann zu schweren 
Verletzungen, Schäden oder Sachverlusten führen. Durch die Nutzung dieses 
Produkts erklären Sie sich mit allen in der Produktdokumentation aufgeführten 
Bedingungen einverstanden und akzeptieren diese. EcoFlow haftet nicht 
für Verluste, Schäden oder Verletzungen, die durch Missbrauch oder 
Nichtbeachtung verursacht werden.

SICHERHEITSRICHTLINIEN
1.	 Lassen Sie das Produkt nicht nass werden oder über einen längeren 

Zeitraum in einer feuchten Umgebung liegen. Die Kabeltasche und 
die Steckverbinder dürfen nicht mit Flüssigkeiten in Kontakt kommen.

2.	 Setzen Sie keine Produktkomponenten stark korrosiven Materialien 
wie organischen Lösungsmitteln aus.

3.	 Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von offenen Flammen 
oder brennbaren bzw. explosiven Materialien.

4.	 Durchstechen Sie das Solarpanel nicht mit scharfen oder spitzen 
Werkzeugen und bearbeiten Sie die Oberfläche des Solarpanels 
nicht mit harten Materialien wie Schleifpapier.

5.	 Das Solarpanel nicht stoßen, zusammendrücken oder biegen. Es 
wird empfohlen, das Produkt während des Transports oder der 
Lagerung aufrecht zu positionieren.

6.	 Stellen Sie keine schweren Gegenstände auf das Solarpanel, um 
Schäden beim Betrieb des Produkts zu vermeiden.

7.	 Zerlegen Sie keine Komponenten des Produkts selbst, da sonst die 
Garantie erlischt.

8.	 Wenn Sie dieses Produkt zum Laden eines Energiespeichers 
verwenden, vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Parameter und 
Spezifikationen eingehalten werden.

9.	 Wenn eine Parallelschaltung oder Reihenschaltung von Solarpanels 
erforderlich ist, verwenden Sie bitte die von EcoFlow angebotenen 
Kabel. Um diese Kabel zu erwerben, wenden Sie sich bitte an den 
offiziellen Kundenservice.

10.	 Stecken Sie keine Verbindungskabel ein oder aus, während das 
Solarpanel in Betrieb ist.

11.	 Tragen Sie beim Anschließen und Trennen des Solarpanels keinen 
Metallschmuck.

12.	 Tragen Sie keine Chemikalien (z. B. Farbe, Klebstoffe) auf die der 
Sonne zugewandten Seite des Solarpanels auf.

13.	 Verwenden Sie keine Lupe o. Ä., um Sonnenlicht auf das Solarpanel 
zu konzentrieren.

14.	 Bewahren Sie dieses Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern 
und Haustieren auf.

15.	 Entsorgen Sie Solarpanels nicht über den Hausmüll. Bitte befolgen 
Sie die örtlichen Gesetze und Entsorgungsvorschriften.

16.	 Halten Sie die Oberfläche des Produkts sauber, insbesondere die 
Vorderseite des Solarpanels. Achten Sie darauf, dass sie nicht durch 
Fremdkörper wie z. B. Vogelkot blockiert wird.

SPEZIFIK ATIONEN

Name EcoFlow 110 W Leichtes Tragbares 
Solarpanel

Modell EF-FOLD-110-LW

Elektrische Spezifikationen

Nennleistung STC: Pm = 110 W 
BNPI: Pm = 122 W

Leerlaufspannung STC: Voc = 23,5 V 
BNPI: Voc = 23,5 V

Kurzschlussstrom STC: Isc = 6,1 A 
BNPI: Isc = 6,8 A

Optimale 
Betriebsspannung

STC: Vpm = 19,5 V 
BNPI: Vpm = 19,5 V
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Optimaler Betriebsstrom STC: Ipm = 5,9 A 
BNPI: Ipm = 6,5 A

Empfohlene 
Umgebungstemperatur -40 °C-85 °C (-40 °F-185 °F)

Wirkungsgrad 25 %

Bifazialitätskoeffizienten 80 % ±5 %

Temperaturkoeffizient der 
Nennleistung −0,3 %/°C

Temperaturkoeffizient der 
Leerlaufspannung −0,25 %/°C

Temperaturkoeffizient des 
Kurzschlussstroms 0,045 %/°C

Technische Daten

Gewicht 3,3 kg ±0,3 kg

Abmessungen 
aufgeklappt 

1944*413*26 mm  
(76,54 × 16,26 × 1,02 Zoll)

Abmessungen 
zusammengeklappt

544*413*36 mm 
(21,42 × 16,26 × 1,42 Zoll)

Komponenten

Zellentyp TOPCon monokristallines Silizium

Steckertyp XT60I

•	 Standard-Testbedingungen: 1 000 W/m², AM 1,5, 25 °C

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ�

CLAUSE DE NON-RESPONSABILITÉ
Ce produit est livré avec la documentation imprimée essentielle pour 
l’installation et l’utilisation de base. Pour des manuels détaillés, des 
ressources et les informations les plus récentes sur le produit, voir 
https://www.ecoflow.com/support/download/. Veuillez lire et prendre 
connaissance de l’intégralité de la documentation du produit avant toute 
utilisation. Une utilisation inappropriée peut entraîner des blessures 
graves, des dommages ou des pertes matérielles. En utilisant ce produit, 
vous acceptez toutes les conditions décrites dans la documentation 
associée. EcoFlow n’est pas responsable des pertes, dommages ou 
blessures causés par une mauvaise utilisation ou une non-conformité.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ
1.	 Ne mouillez pas le produit et ne le laissez pas dans un 

environnement humide pendant une période prolongée. Ne laissez 
pas la pochette de câble ou les connecteurs de fil entrer en contact 
avec des liquides.

2.	 N’exposez aucun composant du produit à des matériaux très 
corrosifs tels que des solvants organiques corrosifs.

3.	 N’utilisez pas ce produit à proximité de flammes nues ou de 
substances inflammables ou explosives.

4.	 Ne percez pas ou ne perforez pas le panneau solaire avec des 
outils pointus ou tranchants, n’essuyez pas non plus la surface 
du panneau solaire avec des matériaux durs tels que du papier 
de verre.

5.	 Ne heurtez pas, ne serrez pas et ne pliez pas le panneau solaire. 
Il est recommandé de placer ce produit à la verticale pendant le 
transport ou l’entreposage.

6.	 Ne placez pas d’objets lourds sur le panneau solaire pour éviter de 
l’endommager lors de son utilisation.

7.	 Ne démontez aucun composant du produit vous-même, car cela 
annulerait la garantie.

8.	 Lorsque vous utilisez ce produit pour charger une station électrique, 
assurez-vous que les paramètres et les spécifications du produit 
sont compatibles avec ceux de la station électrique.

9.	 Lorsque la connexion en parallèle ou en série de panneaux solaires 
est nécessaire, veuillez acheter les fils fournis par EcoFlow. Pour 
acheter ces fils, veuillez contacter le service client officiel.

10.	 Ne branchez pas ou ne débranchez pas les fils de connexion 
lorsque le panneau solaire fonctionne.

11.	 Ne portez pas d’accessoires métalliques lorsque vous branchez ou 
débranchez le panneau solaire.

12.	 N’appliquez pas de produits chimiques (tels que de la peinture, des 
adhésifs) sur le côté exposé au soleil du panneau solaire.

13.	 N’utilisez pas d’objets tels que des loupes pour concentrer la 
lumière du soleil sur le panneau solaire.

14.	 Gardez ce produit hors de la portée des enfants et des animaux 
domestiques.

15.	 N’éliminez pas les panneaux solaires avec les déchets domestiques, 
veuillez suivre les lois et règlements locaux pour leur élimination.

16.	 Gardez la surface du produit propre, en particulier l’avant du 
panneau solaire. Assurez-vous qu’il n’est pas obstrué par des corps 
étrangers tels que des excréments d’oiseaux.

SPÉCIFICATIONS

Nom Panneau solaire portable léger 
110 W EcoFlow

Modèle EF-FOLD-110-LW

Spécifications électriques

Puissance nominale STC: Pm = 110 W 
BNPI: Pm = 122 W

Tension de circuit ouvert STC: Voc = 23,5 V 
BNPI: Voc = 23,5 V

Courant de court-circuit STC: Isc = 6,1 A 
BNPI: Isc = 6,8 A

Tension de fonctionnement 
optimale

STC: Vpm = 19,5 V 
BNPI: Vpm = 19,5 V

Courant de fonctionnement 
optimal

STC: Ipm = 5,9 A 
BNPI: Ipm = 6,5 A

Température ambiante 
recommandée -40 °C - 85 °C

Efficacité 25 %

Coefficients de double face 80 % ± 5 %

Coefficient de température 
de puissance nominale -0,3 %/°C

Coefficient de température 
de circuit ouvert - 0,25 %/°C

Coefficient de température 
de court-circuit 0,045 %/°C

Paramètres

Poids 3,3 kg ± 0,3 kg

Dimensions déplié 1 944 mm * 413 mm * 26 mm 

Dimensions plié 544 mm * 413 mm * 36 mm

Composants

Type de cellule Silicium monocristallin 
TOPCon

Type de connecteur XT60I

•	 Conditions de test standard : 1 000 W/m², AM 1,5, 25 °C.
•	 STC: Conditions de test standard.
•	 BNPI: Conditions de test de performance bifaciale.

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA�

ESCLUSIONE DI RESPONSABILITÀ
Questo prodotto include una documentazione stampata essenziale, 
necessaria per la configurazione e l’utilizzo di base. Per manuali 
dettagliati, risorse e per consultare le informazioni più aggiornate sul 
prodotto, visitare la pagina https://www.ecoflow.com/support/download/. 
Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, è necessario leggere e comprendere la 
relativa documentazione in tutte le sue parti. Un uso improprio potrebbe 
provocare lesioni gravi oppure danneggiare il prodotto o altre proprietà. 
Utilizzando questo prodotto, l’utente accetta tutti i termini riportati nella 
documentazione del prodotto. EcoFlow non è responsabile per perdite, 
danni o lesioni provocate da un utilizzo improprio o non conforme.

LINEE GUIDA PER LA SICUREZZA
1.	 Non bagnare il prodotto né lasciarlo in un ambiente umido per 

periodi prolungati. Evitare che la custodia per cavi o i connettori dei 
fili entrino in contatto con liquidi.

2.	 Non esporre alcun componente del prodotto a materiali altamente 
corrosivi, come solventi organici.

3.	 Non utilizzare questo prodotto vicino a fiamme libere o materiali 
infiammabili o esplosivi.

4.	 Non colpire o forare il pannello solare con utensili affilati o appuntiti 
e non strofinare la superficie del pannello solare con materiali 
abrasivi come carta vetrata.

5.	 Non colpire, schiacciare o piegare il pannello solare. Si consiglia di 
collocare questo prodotto in posizione verticale durante il trasporto 
o l’immagazzinamento.

6.	 Non collocare oggetti pesanti sul pannello solare per evitare danni 
durante l’uso del prodotto.

7.	 Non smontare autonomamente alcun componente del prodotto, 
poiché ciò invaliderà la garanzia.

8.	 Quando si utilizza questo prodotto per caricare una power station, 
assicurarsi che sia conforme ai requisiti della power station in 
termini di parametri e specifiche.

9.	 Nel caso sia necessario collegare i pannelli solari in parallelo o in 
serie, acquistare i cavi forniti da EcoFlow mettendosi in contatto con 
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il servizio clienti ufficiale.
10.	 Non collegare o scollegare cavi di connessione mentre il pannello 

solare è in funzione.
11.	 Non indossare accessori metallici quando si collega o si scollega 

il pannello solare.
12.	 Non applicare sostanze chimiche (come vernici o adesivi) al lato del 

pannello solare rivolto verso il sole.
13.	 Non utilizzare dispositivi come lenti d’ingrandimento per 

concentrare la luce del sole sul pannello solare.
14.	 Tenere questo prodotto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali 

domestici.
15.	 Non smaltire i pannelli solari in modo inappropriato; attenersi alle 

leggi e alle normative locali per lo smaltimento.
16.	 Mantenere pulita la superficie del prodotto, soprattutto la parte 

frontale del pannello solare. Assicurarsi che non sia ostruita da 
corpi estranei come escrementi di uccelli.

SPECIFICHE

Nome Panello Solare Portatile Leggero 
110W EcoFlow

Modello EF-FOLD-110-LW

Specifiche elettriche

Potenza nominale STC: Pm=110 W 
BNPI: Pm=122 W

Tensione a circuito aperto STC: Voc=23,5 V 
BNPI: Voc=23,5 V

Corrente di cortocircuito STC: Isc=6,1 A 
BNPI: Isc=6,8 A

Tensione di esercizio ottimale STC: Vpm=19,5 V 
BNPI: Vpm=19,5 V

Corrente di esercizio ottimale STC: Ipm=5,9 A 
BNPI: Ipm=6,5 A

Temperatura ambiente 
consigliata Da -40 °C a 85 °C

Efficienza 25%

Coefficienti di bifaccialità 80%±5%

Coefficiente di temperatura 
della potenza nominale -0,3%/°C

Coefficiente di temperatura 
della tensione -0,25%/°C

di circuito aperto 0,045%/°C

Parametri

Peso 3,3 kg±0,3 kg

Dimensioni da aperto 1.944 mm × 413 mm × 26 mm 

Dimensioni da chiuso 544 mm × 413 mm × 36 mmß

Componenti

Tipo di cella Silicio monocristallino TOPCon

Tipo di connettore XT60I

•	 Condizioni di test standard: 1.000 W/m², AM 1,5, 25 °C.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD�

DESCARGO DE RESPONSABILIDAD
Este producto incluye una documentación impresa esencial requerida 
para su configuración y uso básico. Para obtener manuales detallados, 
recursos e información más actualizada sobre el producto, visite 
https://www.ecoflow.com/support/download/. Asegúrese de leer y 
comprender completamente la documentación del producto antes de 
usarlo. El uso inapropiado puede resultar lesiones graves, daños o 
pérdida de propiedad. Al utilizar este producto, usted acepta todos los 
términos establecidos en la documentación del producto. EcoFlow no 
se hace responsable de pérdidas, daños o lesiones causados por un uso 
incorrecto o el incumplimiento de las instrucciones.

PAUTAS DE SEGURIDAD
1.	 No moje el producto ni lo deje en un ambiente húmedo durante un 

período prolongado de tiempo. Evite que la bolsa para cables o los 
conectores de cables entren en contacto con líquidos.

2.	 No exponga ningún componente del producto a materiales 
altamente corrosivos, como disolventes orgánicos corrosivos.

3.	 No utilice este producto cerca de llamas o materiales inflamables 
o explosivos.

4.	 No pinche o perfore el panel solar con herramientas afiladas o 

puntiagudas, ni limpie la superficie del panel solar con materiales 
duros como papel de lija.

5.	 No golpee, apriete ni doble el panel solar. Se recomienda colocar 
este producto en posición vertical durante su transporte o 
almacenamiento.

6.	 No coloque objetos pesados sobre el panel solar para evitar daños 
al utilizar el producto.

7.	 No desmonte ningún componente del producto usted mismo, ya 
que esto anulará la garantía.

8.	 Al utilizar este producto para cargar una estación de energía, 
asegúrese de que cumpla con los requisitos de la estación de 
energía en cuanto a parámetros y especificaciones.

9.	 Cuando sea necesario conectar los paneles solares en paralelo o en 
serie, compre los cables proporcionados por EcoFlow. Para comprar 
estos cables, contacte con el servicio de atención al cliente oficial.

10.	 No enchufe ni desconecte ningún cable de conexión mientras el 
panel solar esté en funcionamiento.

11.	 No lleve accesorios metálicos cuando conecte o desconecte el 
panel solar.

12.	 No aplique ningún producto químico (como pintura o adhesivos) en 
la cara orientada al sol del panel solar.

13.	 No utilice dispositivos como lupas para enfocar la luz solar en 
el panel.

14.	 Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños y las 
mascotas.

15.	 No deseche los paneles solares usados a su antojo, siga la 
legislación y las regulaciones locales para su eliminación.

16.	 Mantenga la superficie del producto limpia, especialmente la parte 
frontal del panel solar. Asegúrese de que no esté bloqueada por 
objetos extraños como excrementos de aves.

ESPECIFICACIONES

Nombre Panel solar ligero y portátil 
EcoFlow de 110 W

Modelo EF-FOLD-110-LW

Especificaciones eléctricas

Potencia nominal STC: Pm = 110 W 
BNPI: Pm = 122 W

Tensión de circuito abierto STC: Voc = 23,5 V 
BNPI: Voc = 23,5 V

Corriente de cortocircuito STC: Isc = 6,1 A 
BNPI: Isc = 6,8 A

Tensión de funcionamiento 
óptima

STC: Vpm = 19,5 V 
BNPI: Vpm = 19,5 V

Corriente de 
funcionamiento óptima

STC: Ipm = 5,9 A 
BNPI: Ipm = 6,5 A

Temperatura ambiente 
recomendada -40 °C-85 °C (40 °F-185 °F)

Eficiencia 25 %

Coeficientes de bifacialidad 80 % ± 5 %
Coeficiente de temperatura 
de potencia nominal −0,3 %/°C

Coeficiente de temperatura 
de voltaje de circuito 
abierto

−0,25 %/°C

Coeficiente de temperatura 
de corriente de 
cortocircuito

0,045 %/°C

Parámetros

Peso 3,3 kg ± 0,3 kg

Dimensiones sin plegar 1944 mm*413 mm*26 mm  
(76,54 × 16,26 × 1,02 in)

Dimensiones plegado 544 mm*413 mm*36 mm 
(21,42 × 16,26 × 1,42 pulgadas)

Componentes

Tipo de celda Silicio monocristalino TOPCon

Tipo de conector XT60I

•	 Condiciones de prueba estándar: 1000 W / m² (92,9 W / pie²), AM 
1,5, 25 °C (77 °F).

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES�

AANSPRAKELIJKHEID
Dit product bevat essentiële afgedrukte documentatie die vereist is 
voor installatie en basisgebruik. Ga voor gedetailleerde handleidingen, 
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bronnen en de meest actuele informatie over het product naar 
https://www.ecoflow.com/support/download/. Lees en begrijp de 
productdocumentatie volledig voor gebruik. Onjuist gebruik kan leiden 
tot ernstig letsel, schade of materieel verlies. Door dit product te 
gebruiken, gaat u akkoord met en accepteert u alle voorwaarden die in de 
productdocumentatie worden beschreven. EcoFlow is niet aansprakelijk voor 
verliezen, schade of letsel veroorzaakt door verkeerd gebruik of niet-naleving.

VEILIGHEIDSRICHTLIJNEN
1.	 Maak het product niet nat en laat het niet gedurende langere tijd 

in een vochtige omgeving liggen. Verzeker dat de kabelhoes of 
draadaansluitingen niet in contact komen met vloeistoffen.

2.	 Stel geen enkel onderdeel van het product bloot aan zeer 
corrosieve materialen zoals corrosieve organische oplosmiddelen.

3.	 Gebruik dit product niet in de buurt van open vuur of brandbare of 
explosieve materialen.

4.	 Maak geen gaten in het zonnepaneel en prik er niet in met scherp 
of puntig gereedschap. Veeg het oppervlak van het zonnepaneel 
niet schoon met harde materialen zoals schuurpapier.

5.	 Het zonnepaneel niet stoten, samendrukken of buigen. Het wordt 
aanbevolen dit product rechtop te zetten tijdens transport of 
opslag.

6.	 Plaats geen zware voorwerpen op het zonnepaneel om schade te 
voorkomen bij het gebruik van het product.

7.	 Demonteer geen onderdelen van het product zelf, anders vervalt 
de garantie.

8.	 Als u dit product gebruikt om een energiestation op te laden, 
moet u zorgen dat dit product voldoet aan de specificaties van het 
energiestation.

9.	 Als parallel of in serie aansluiting van zonnepanelen van 
zonnepanelen nodig is, koop dan de door EcoFlow geleverde 
draden. Neem contact op met de officiële klantendienst om deze 
draden te kopen.

10.	 Sluit geen verbindingsdraden aan en koppel deze niet los terwijl 
het zonnepaneel in werking is.

11.	 Draag geen metalen accessoires bij het aansluiten of loskoppelen 
van het zonnepaneel.

12.	 Breng geen chemicaliën (zoals verf en lijm) aan op de zonzijde van 
het zonnepaneel.

13.	 Gebruik geen apparaten zoals een vergrootglas om zonlicht op het 
zonnepaneel te richten.

14.	 Houd dit product buiten het bereik van kinderen en huisdieren.
15.	 Voer zonnepanelen niet af als afval, volg de plaatselijke wetten en 

voorschriften voor het afvoeren ervan.
16.	 Houd het productoppervlak schoon, vooral de voorkant van het 

zonnepaneel. Zorg ervoor dat het niet wordt geblokkeerd door 
vreemde materie zoals vogelpoep.

SPECIFICATIES

Naam EcoFlow 110 W licht draagbaar 
zonnepaneel

Model EF-FOLD-110-LW

Elektrische specificaties

Nominaal vermogen STC: Pm=110 W 
BNPI: Pm=122 W

Nullastspanning STC: Voc=23,5 V 
BNPI: Voc=23,5 V

Kortsluitspanning STC: Isc=6,1 A 
BNPI: Isc=6,8 A

Optimale 
bedrijfsspanning

STC: Vpm=19,5 V 
BNPI: Vpm=19,5 V

Optimale bedrijfsstroom STC: Ipm=5,9 A 
BNPI: Ipm=6,5 A

Aanbevolen 
omgevingstemperatuur -40 °C-85 °C (-40 °F-185 °F)

Efficiëntie 0.25

Dubbelzijdig-coëfficiënten 80%±5%

Temperatuurcoëfficiënt 
van nominaal vermogen 0,3%/°C

Temperatuurcoëfficiënt 
van open circuitspanning −0,25%/°C

Temperatuurcoëfficiënt 
van kortsluitstroom 0,045%/°C

Parameters

Gewicht 3,3 kg±0,3 kg

Afmetingen 
opengevouwen

1944 mm*413 mm*26 mm  
(76,54 × 16,26 × 1,02 inch)

Afmetingen gevouwen 544 mm*413 mm*36 mm 
(21,42 × 16,26 × 1,42 inch)

Onderdelen

Celtype TOPCon monokristallijn silicium

Tipo de conector XT60I

•	 Standaard testomstandigheden: 1000 W/m² (92,9 W/ft²), 
luchtmassa 1,5, 25 °C (77 °F).

ПРАВИЛА ТЕХНИКИ 
БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ�

ЗАЯВЛЕНИЕ ОБ ОГРАНИЧЕНИИ ОТВЕТСТВЕННОСТИ
Это устройство включает важную печатную документацию, 
необходимую для настройки и базового использования. Подробные 
руководства, ресурсы и актуальная информация об устройстве 
доступны на странице https://www.ecoflow.com/support/download/. 
Полностью прочитайте и изучите документацию по устройству перед 
его использованием. Ненадлежащее использование может привести 
к тяжелым травмам, повреждениям или потере имущества. Используя 
это устройство, вы соглашаетесь со всеми условиями, указанными 
в документации по устройству, и принимаете их. EcoFlow не несет 
ответственности за потери, повреждения или травмы, вызванные 
ненадлежащим использованием или несоблюдением требований.

РЕКОМЕНДАЦИИ ПО БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ
1.	 Не допускайте попадания влаги на устройство и не оставляйте 

его в условиях повышенной влажности на длительный период 
времени. Не допускайте контакта сумки для проводов и 
соединителей проводов с жидкостями.

2.	 Не подвергайте компоненты устройства воздействию 
коррозионно-активных веществ, например органических 
растворителей.

3.	 Не используйте данное устройство вблизи открытого огня либо 
горючих или взрывоопасных материалов.

4.	 Не прокалывайте и не протыкайте солнечную панель острыми 
предметами или инструментами с тонким наконечником, а 
также не протирайте поверхность солнечной панели твердыми 
материалами, такими как наждачная бумага.

5.	 Не подвергайте солнечную панель ударным воздействиям, 
сжатию или изгибу. Рекомендуется устанавливать это 
изделие в вертикальном положении для транспортировки 
или хранения.

6.	 Во избежание повреждений при использовании устройства не 
помещайте тяжелые объекты на солнечную панель.

7.	 Не разбирайте компоненты устройства самостоятельно, так как 
это приведет к аннулированию гарантии.

8.	 При использовании данного устройства для зарядки 
энергетической станции убедитесь, что оно отвечает 
требованиям к параметрам и спецификациям.

9.	 Если требуется параллельное или последовательное 
подключение солнечных панелей, приобретайте провода, 
предлагаемые EcoFlow. Для покупки этих проводов обратитесь 
в официальную службу поддержки.

10.	 Не подсоединяйте и не отсоединяйте какие-либо 
соединительные провода во время работы солнечной панели.

11.	 Не надевайте металлические аксессуары, когда выполняете 
подключение или отключение солнечной панели.

12.	 Не наносите химические вещества (например, краску, клеи) на 
обращенную к солнцу сторону солнечной панели.

13.	 Не используйте такие устройства, как увеличительные стекла, 
для фокусировки солнечного света на солнечной панели.

14.	 Храните устройство в недоступном месте для детей и 
домашних животных.

15.	 Не выбрасывайте солнечные панели, утилизируйте их в 
соответствии с местными законами и правилами.

16.	 Сохраняйте поверхность устройства в чистоте, особенно 
переднюю часть солнечной панели. Убедитесь, что она не 
заблокирована посторонними объектами, например птичьим 
пометом.

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

Название
Легкая портативная 
солнечная панель EcoFlow 
110 Вт

Модель EF-FOLD-110-LW

Электрические характеристики

Номинальная мощность STC: Pm=110 Вт 
BNPI: Pm=122 Вт

Напряжение при 
разомкнутой цепи

STC: Voc=23,5 В 
BNPI: Voc=23,5 В

Ток короткого замыкания STC: Isc=6,1 А 
BNPI: Isc=6,8 А

Оптимальное рабочее 
напряжение

STC: Vpm=19,5 В 
BNPI: Vpm=19,5 В

Оптимальный рабочий ток STC: Ipm=5,9 А 
BNPI: Ipm=6,5 А
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Рекомендованная температура 
окружающей среды От -40 до +85 °C

Эффективность 25%
Коэффициенты мощности 
задней стороны 80%±5%

Коэффициент температуры 
номинальной мощности −0,3%/°C

Температурный коэффициент 
напряжения разомкнутой цепи −0,25%/°C

Температурный коэффициент 
тока короткого замыкания 0,045%/°C

Параметры

Масса 3,3±0,3 кг
Размеры в разложенном 
состоянии 1944*413*26 мм 

Размеры в сложенном 
состоянии 544*413*36 мм

Компоненты

Тип элемента Монокристаллический 
силикон TOPCon

Тип разъема XT60I

•	 Стандартные условия испытаний: 1000 Вт/м², AM1.5, 25 °C.

安全ガイド�

免責事項
本製品には、設定と基本的な使用に必要な印刷ドキュメントが含まれてい
ます。製品に関する詳細なマニュアル、リソース、および最新情報について
は、https://www.ecoflow.com/jp/support/download/をご覧ください。使用す
る前に、本製品のドキュメントをよく読んで理解してください。不適切な使用は、
重傷、損害、または物的損失につながる可能性があります。本製品を使用する
ことにより、製品ドキュメントに記載されているすべての条件に同意したことに
なります。EcoFlow は、誤用またはコンプライアンス違反によって引き起こされ
た損失、損害、または怪我について責任を負いません。

安全ガイドライン
1.	 製品を濡らしたり、湿気の多い環境に長時間放置したりしないでく

ださい。ケーブルポーチやワイヤーコネクターを液体に接触させな
いでください。

2.	 製品のいかなる部品も、腐食性有機溶剤のような腐食性の高い物質
には触れさせないでください。

3.	 本製品を裸火、可燃性物質、爆発性物質の近くで使用しないでく
ださい。

4.	 鋭利な工具や先の尖った工具でソーラーパネルを突いたり穴を開
けたり、サンドペーパーなどの硬いもので表面を拭いたりしないで
ください。

5.	 ソーラーパネルを叩いたり、ねじったり、曲げたりしないでくださ
い。輸送中や保管中は、本製品を垂直に置くことをお勧めします。

6.	 製品を使用する際は、破損を避けるため、ソーラーパネルの上に重い
ものを置かないでください。

7.	 製品のいかなる部品も自分で分解しないでください。このような行為
があると、本製品の保証は無効になります。

8.	 ポータブル電源の充電に本製品を使用する場合は、パラメーター
と仕様に関するポータブル電源の要件に準拠していることを確認
してください。

9.	 ソーラーパネルの並列接続または直列接続が必要な場合、EcoFlow
製のワイヤーを購入してください。これらのワイヤーを購入するに
は、正式なカスタマーサービスにお問い合わせください。

10.	 ソーラーパネル作動中は、接続ワイヤーを抜き差ししないでくだ
さい。

11.	 ソーラーパネルを電源に抜き差しする際は、金属製のアクセサリーを
着用しないでください。

12.	 ソーラーパネルの太陽に面する側には、化学薬品 (塗料や接着剤な
ど) を塗布しないでください。

13.	 ソーラーパネルに太陽光を当てるために、拡大鏡のような器具を使
用しないでください。

14.	 本製品は子どもやペットの手の届かないところに置いてください。
15.	 廃棄となったソーラーパネルは勝手に廃棄せず、地域の法律や規制

に従って処分してください。
16.	 製品の表面、特にソーラーパネルの前面をきれいな状態に保って

ください。鳥のふんなどの異物によって詰まることがないようにし
てください。

仕様

名前 EcoFlow 110W 軽量ポータブル・
ソーラー・パネル

モデル EF-FOLD-110-LW

電気仕様

定格出力 STC: Pm=110W
BNPI: Pm=122W

開放電圧 STC: Voc=23.5V
BNPI: Voc=23.5V

短絡電流 STC: Isc=6.1A
BNPI: Isc=6.8A

最適動作電圧 STC: Vpm=19.5V
BNPI: Vpm=19.5V

最適動作電流 STC: Ipm=5.9A
BNPI: Ipm=6.5A

推奨周囲温度 -40°C-85°C(-40°F-185°F)

効率 25%

両面係数 80%±5%

定格出力温度係数 −0.3%/°C

開放電圧温度係数 −0.25%/°C

短絡電流温度係数 0.045%/°C

パラメーター

重量 3.3kg±0.3kg

展開寸法 1944mm×413mm×26mm
（76.54 × 16.26 × 1.02 インチ）

収納寸法 544mm×413mm×36mm
（21.42 × 16.26 × 1.42 インチ）

コンポーネン

セルタイプ TOPCon 単結晶シリコン

コネクタの種類 XT60I

•	 標準テスト条件：1000W/m² （92.9W/ft²）、AM1.5、25°C（77°F）。

안전 지침�

면책조항
이 제품에는 설정 및 기본 사용에 필요한 필수 인쇄 문서가 포함되어 
있습니다. 자세한 설명서, 리소스 및 제품에 대한 최신 정보를 확인하시려면 
https://www.ecoflow.com/support/download/를 방문하시기 바랍니다. 
사용하기 전에 제품 설명서를 완전히 읽고 이해하시기 바랍니다. 제품을 
부적절하게 사용할 경우 심각한 부상, 손상 또는 재산 손실을 초래할 수 있습니다. 
이 제품을 사용하면 제품 설명서에 명시된 모든 조건에 동의하고 이를 수락하는 
것입니다. EcoFlow는 제품 오용 또는 규정 미준수로 인한 손실, 손상 또는 
부상에 대해 책임을 지지 않습니다.

안전 지침
1.	 제품을 적시거나 습한 환경에 장기간 방치하지 마십시오 . 케이블 

파우치나 와이어 커넥터가 액체와 접촉하지 않도록 하십시오 .
2.	 부식성 유기용제 등 부식성이 강한 물질에 제품의 어떤 구성요소도 

노출시키지 마십시오 .
3.	 화기나 인화성 , 폭발성 물질 근처에서 본 제품을 사용하지 마십시오 .
4.	 날카롭거나 뾰족한 도구로 태양광 패널을 찌르거나 구멍을 내거나 , 사포 

등 딱딱한 물질로 태양광 패널 표면을 닦지 마십시오 .
5.	 태양광 패널을 두드리거나 압착하거나 구부리지 마십시오 . 운송이나 보관 

시에는 본 제품을 세워두는 것이 좋습니다 .
6.	 제품 사용 시 손상을 방지하기 위해 태양광 패널 위에 무거운 물체를 

올려놓지 마십시오 .
7.	 제품의 구성 요소를 직접 분해하지 마십시오 . 분해할 경우 보증이 

무효화됩니다 .
8.	 본 제품을 사용하여 전원 스테이션을 충전하는 경우 매개변수 및 사양에 

대한 전원 스테이션의 요구 사항을 준수하는지 확인하십시오 .
9.	 태양광 패널을 병렬 또는 직렬로 연결해야 하는 경우 , EcoFlow 에서 

제공하는 전선을 구매해 주십시오 . 전선을 구매하려면 공식 고객 
서비스에 문의하십시오 .

10.	 태양광 패널이 작동하는 동안에는 연결 와이어를 꽂거나 뽑지 마십시오 .
11.	 태양광 패널을 연결하거나 분리할 때 금속 액세서리를 착용하지 

마십시오 .
12.	 태양광 패널의 햇빛을 받는 면에 화학 물질 ( 페인트 또는 접착제 등 ) 을 

도포하지 마십시오 .
13.	 태양광 패널에 햇빛을 집중시키기 위해 돋보기와 같은 장치를 사용하지 

마십시오 .
14.	 제품을 반려동물과 어린이의 손이 닿지 않는 곳에 보관하십시오 .
15.	 폐태양광 패널을 무분별하게 폐기하지 마십시오 . 폐기에 관한 현지 법률 

및 규정을 따르십시오 .
16.	 제품 표면 , 특히 태양광 패널의 앞면을 깨끗하게 유지하십시오 . 새 

배설물과 같은 이물질로 막히지 않도록 하십시오 .

사양

이름 EcoFlow 110W 경량 휴대용 태양
광 패널

모델 EF-FOLD-110-LW
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전기적 사양

정격 전력 STC: Pm=110W
BNPI: Pm=122W

개방 회로 전압 STC: Voc=23.5V
BNPI: Voc=23.5V

단락 전류 STC: Isc=6.1A
BNPI: Isc=6.8A

최적의 작동 전압 STC: Vpm=19.5V
BNPI: Vpm=19.5V

최적의 작동 전류 STC: Ipm=5.9A
BNPI: Ipm=6.5A

권장 주변 온도 -40°C-85°C(-40°F-185°F)

능률 25%

양면성 계수 80%±5%

정격 전력의 온도 계수 −0.3%/°C

개방 회로 전압의 온도 계수 −0.25%/°C

단락 전류의 온도 계수 0.045%/°C

물리적 사양

무게 3.3kg±0.3kg

확장 사이즈 1944mm*413mm*26mm 
(76.54 × 16.26 × 1.02인치)

접는 크기 544mm*413mm*36mm
(21.42 × 16.26 × 1.42인치)

구성 요소

배터리 유형 TOPCon 단결정 실리콘

인터페이스 유형 XT60I

•	 표준 테스트 조건: 1000W/m²(92.9W/ft²), AM1.5, 25°C(77°F).

安全指引�

免责声明
本产品仅包含安装和基本使用所需的必要印刷文档。如需获取更详细的手册
和资源，请访问 https://www.ecoflow.com/support/download/获取最新的
资料。使用前请务必仔细阅读并确保理解产品文档。不当使用可能会导致严
重的伤害、损坏或财产损失。使用本产品即表示您同意并接受产品文档中
的所有条款。EcoFlow 不对因不当使用或未按照文档操作所导致的任何损
失、损害或伤害承担责任。

安全指引
1.	 请勿将产品弄湿，或长时间放置于潮湿环境中。禁止让线缆袋与导

线接口接触液体。
2.	 请避免强腐蚀性物质（如具有腐蚀性的有机溶剂）接触产品的任

何部件。
3.	 请勿在明火或易燃易爆物附近使用本产品。
4.	 请勿使用尖锐工具戳刺太阳能板，或使用硬质材料（如砂纸）擦拭

太阳能板表面｡
5.	 请勿碰撞、挤压或折弯太阳能板。在运输或存放时，建议竖立放

置本产品。
6.	 在使用时，请勿将重物放在太阳能板上，避免太阳能板损坏｡
7.	 请勿自行拆卸产品的任何部件，否则会导致保修失效｡
8.	 使用本产品为储能电源充电时，请确保本产品符合该储能电源的参

数规格要求。
9.	 当需要对太阳能板进行并联或串联连接时，请购买 EcoFlow 原装电

线。请联系官方客服购买电线。
10.	 请勿在太阳能板工作时拔插任何连接线｡
11.	 拔插太阳能板的接口时，请勿佩戴任何金属饰品。
12.	 请勿在太阳能板受光面上涂抹任何化学物质（如油漆、粘合剂）｡
13.	 请勿使用放大镜等装置将太阳光汇聚在太阳能板上｡
14.	 请将本产品存放在儿童和宠物接触不到的地方。
15.	 请勿随意丢弃废置的太阳能板，请遵循当地的法规条例进行处理。
16.	 保持产品表面清洁，尤其须确保太阳能板的正面洁净。确保其未被

鸟粪等异物遮挡。

参数规格

名称 正浩110W轻量化折叠板 

型号 EF-FOLD-110-LW

电气参数

额定功率 STC: Pm=110W
BNPI: Pm=122W

开路电压 STC: Voc=23.5V
BNPI: Voc=23.5V

短路电流 STC: Isc=6.1A
BNPI: Isc=6.8A

最佳工作电压 STC: Vpm=19.5V
BNPI: Vpm=19.5V

最佳工作电流 STC: Ipm=5.9A
BNPI: Ipm=6.5A

推荐使用环境温度 -40°C-85°C (-40°F-185°F)

效率 25%

双面系数 80%±5%

额定功率温度系数 −0.3%/°C

开路电压温度系数 −0.25%/°C

短路电流温度系数 0.045%/°C

参数

重量 3.3 千克 ± 0.3 千克

展开尺寸 1944mm*413mm*26mm
（76.54 × 16.26 × 1.02 英寸）

折叠尺寸 544mm*413mm*36mm
（21.42 × 16.26 × 1.42 英寸）

元件

电池类型 TOPCon 单晶硅

接口类型 XT60I

•	 标准测试条件：1000W/m²，AM1.5，25° C。

安全指示�

免責聲明
本產品隨附進行設定和基本使用所需的基本書面文。 如需本產品的詳細手冊、
資源和最新資訊， 請造訪 https://www.ecoflow.com/support/download/。
使用前，請完整閱讀並充分理解產品文件的內容。使用不當可能會造成重傷、
損壞或財產損失。使用本產品，即表示您已同意並接受產品文件中明列的所
有條款。EcoFlow 對於因不當或不合規的使用而造成的損失、損害或傷害不
承擔責任。

安全指南
1.	 請勿將本產品弄濕或長時間放置在潮濕環境中。請勿讓纜線收納袋或

接線器與液體接觸。
2.	 請勿將產品的任何元件暴露在腐蝕性有機溶劑等高腐蝕性材料下。
3.	 請勿在明火、易燃或易爆材料附近使用本產品。
4.	 請勿用鋒利或尖銳的工具戳刺太陽能板，或是用砂紙等硬質材料擦

拭太陽能板表面。
5.	 請勿敲擊、擠壓或折彎太陽能板。運輸或存放時，建議將本產品

直立擺放。
6.	 使用本產品時，請勿在太陽能板上放置重物，以免造成損壞。
7.	 請勿自行拆解本產品的任何元件，因為這會導致保固無效。
8.	 使用本產品來為戶外電源充電時，請確保遵守戶外電源的參數和

規格要求。
9.	 需要並聯或串聯太陽能板時，請購買 EcoFlow 提供的電線。如需購

買這些電線，請聯絡官方客服。
10.	 太陽能板運作時，請勿插拔任何連接線。
11.	 插拔太陽能板時，請勿佩戴任何金屬配件。
12.	 請勿在太陽能板的向陽面塗抹任何化學物質（如油漆、黏合劑）。
13.	 請勿使用放大鏡等裝置將陽光聚焦在太陽能板上。
14.	 請將本產品置於兒童和寵物搆不到的地方。
15.	 請勿隨意清運廢棄太陽能板，請遵守當地法律和法規進行清運。
16.	 請保持本產品表面清潔，尤其是太陽能板正面。請確定未被鳥糞

等異物遮到。

規格

名稱 EcoFlow 110W 輕盈便攜式太
陽能板

型號 EF-FOLD-110-LW

電氣規格

額定功率 STC: Pm=110W
BNPI: Pm=122W

開路電壓 STC: Voc=23.5V
BNPI: Voc=23.5V

短路電流 STC: Isc=6.1A
BNPI: Isc=6.8A
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最佳工作電壓 STC: Vpm=19.5V
BNPI: Vpm=19.5V

最佳工作電流 STC: Ipm=5.9A
BNPI: Ipm=6.5A

建議環境温度     -40°C-85°C (-40°F-185°F)

效率 25%

雙面系數 80%±5%

額定功率溫度系數 −0.3%/°C

開路電壓溫度系數 −0.25%/°C

短路電流溫度系數 0.045%/°C

參數

重量 3.3 公斤±0.3 公斤

展開尺寸 1944mm*413mm*26mm
（76.54 × 16.26 × 1.02 英寸）

折疊尺寸 544mm*413mm*36mm
（21.42 × 16.26 × 1.42 英寸）

元件

電池類型 TOPCon 單晶矽

接頭類型 XT60I

•	 標準測試條件：1000W/m² (92.9W/ft²)，AM1.5，25°C (77°F)。

English: This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed of 
with other household waste within the EU. Recycle this product properly 
to prevent possible damage to the environment or a risk to human health 
via uncontrolled waste disposal and in order to promote the sustainable 
reuse of material resources. Please return your used product to an 
appropriate collection point or contact the retailer where you purchased 
this product. Your retailer will accept used products and return them to an 
environmentally-sound recycling facility.
For information on the disposal of electrical and electronic equipment, 
please visit the following website:  
https://eu.ecoflow.com/pages/electronic-devices-disposal
Deutsch: Diese Kennzeichnung zeigt an, dass dieses Produkt innerhalb 
der EU nicht mit anderem Hausabfall entsorgt werden sollte. Recyceln 
Sie dieses Produkt ordnungsgemäß, um mögliche Umweltschäden oder 
Gesundheitsrisiken durch unkontrollierte Abfallentsorgung zu verhindern 
und gleichzeitig die umweltverträgliche Wiederverwendung von 
Materialressourcen zu fördern. Bitte geben Sie Ihr gebrauchtes Produkt an 
eine geeignete Sammelstelle oder kontaktieren Sie den Händler, wo Sie 
das Produkt erworben haben. Ihr Händler wird das gebrauchte Produkt 
annehmen und an eine umweltgerechte Recycling-Einrichtung weiterleiten.
Informationen zur Entsorgung elektrischer und elektronischer Geräte finden 
Sie auf der folgenden Website: 
https://eu.ecoflow.com/pages/electronic-devices-disposal
Français: Ce marquage indique que ce produit ne doit pas être jeté avec 
les ordures ménagères au sein de l’UE. Recyclez ce produit de façon 
correcte pour éviter toute atteinte à l’environnement ou à la santé humaine 
en l’apportant à un centre de recyclage afin de revaloriser ses matières 
premières. Veuillez rapporter votre produit usagé à un centre de collecte 
approprié ou contactez le distributeur qui vous a vendu ce produit. Votre 
revendeur reprendra vos produits hors d’usage et les retourner à un centre 
de recyclage écologique.
Pour des informations sur l’élimination des équipements électriques et 
électroniques, veuillez consulter le site Web suivant: 
https://eu.ecoflow.com/pages/electronic-devices-disposal
Italiano: Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve 
essere smaltito tra i rifiuti domestici nelle nazioni dell’Unione Europea. 
Per prevenire possibili danni all’ambiente o alla salute da apparecchi e 
dispositivi smaltiti in modo non corretto, iciclare il dispositivo in modo 
responsabile per promuovere il riutilizzo sostenibile delle risorse materiali. 
Per smaltire il dispositivo, utilizzare i sistemi di raccolta e smaltimento 
o contattare il rivenditore autorizzato presso il quale il prodotto è stato 
acquistato. Il rivenditore autorizzato accetterà i prodotti usati e provvederà 
al loro riciclaggio adeguato in maniera ecocompatibile.
Per informazioni sullo smaltimento delle apparecchiature elettriche ed 
elettroniche, visitare il seguente sito Web: 
https://eu.ecoflow.com/pages/electronic-devices-disposal
Español: Esta marca indica que este producto no debe ser eliminado en 
la basura del hogar en la Unión Europea. Debe reciclar este producto 
adecuadamente para evitar posibles daños al medio ambiente o riesgos 
para la salud humana a través de la eliminación no controlada y para 
promover la reutilización de recursos materiales. Debe devolver su 
producto usado en un punto adecuado de recogida o contactar el vendedor 
donde compró este producto. El vendedor debe aceptar productos usados 
y devolverlos en una planta de reciclaje adecuada al medio ambiente.

Para obtener información sobre la eliminación de equipos eléctricos y 
electrónicos, visite el siguiente sitio web: 
https://eu.ecoflow.com/pages/electronic-devices-disposal
Nederlands: Deze aanduiding geeft aan dat dit product in de EU niet 
met ander huishoudelijk afval mag worden weggegooid. Recycle dit 
product op een correcte manier om mogelijke schade aan het milieu of 
gezondheidrisico’s door middel van ongecontroleerd storten te voorkomen 
en om het duurzaam hergebruik van grondstoffen te promoten. Breng 
uw gebruikt product naar een verzamelpunt of neem contact op met de 
handelaar waar u dit product hebt gekocht. Uw handelaar aanvaardt 
gebruikte producten en brengt deze terug naar een milieuvriendelijke 
recyclefaciliteit.
Ga voor informatie over het afvoeren van elektrische en elektronische 
apparatuur naar de volgende website: 
https://eu.ecoflow.com/pages/electronic-devices-disposal
Русский: Эта маркировка указывает нато, что данный продукт 
нельзя утилизировать вместе с другими бытовыми отходами 
впределах ЕС. Утилизируйте этот продукт должным образом, чтобы 
предотвратить возможный ущерб окружающей среде или риск для 
здоровья человека из-за неконтролируемой утилизации отходов, 
а также для обеспечения устойчивого повторного использования 
материальных ресурсов. Пожалуйста, верните использованный 
продукт в соответствующий пункт сбора или свяжитесь с продавцом, 
у которого вы приобрели этот продукт. Ваш продавец примет 
использованные продукты и вернетих на экологически безопасное 
предприятие по переработке. Русский - (RU) Использованные 
батарейки нельзя выбрасывать вместе с бытовым мусором, так как они 
могут содержать токсичные элементы и тяжелые металлы, которые 
могутнанестивред окружающей средеи здоровьючеловека. Верните 
разряженныебатареи в соответствующийцентр попереработке.
Информацию об утилизации электрического и электронного 
оборудования можно найти на следующем веб-сайте: 
https://eu.ecoflow.com/pages/electronic-devices-disposal

English: Hereby, EcoFlow Inc. declares that this product is in compliance 
with Directive 2014/30/EU, (EU)2011/65/EU(RoHS) and its amendment 
(EU)2015/863. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available 
at the following internet addresses.
Deutsch: Hiermit erklärt EcoFlow Inc., dass dieses Produkt den Richtlinien 
2014/30/EU, (EU) 2011/65/EU (RoHS) und deren Änderung (EU) 
2015/863 entspricht. Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung 
ist unter folgender Internetadresse abrufbar.
Français: Par la présente, EcoFlow Inc. déclare que ce produit est conforme 
aux directives 2014/30/UE, (UE) 2011/65/UE (RoHS) et à son amendement 
(UE) 2015/863. La déclaration de conformité UE complète est accessible 
en ligne aux adresses suivantes.
Italiano: Con la presente, EcoFlow Inc. dichiara che questo prodotto è 
conforme alle direttive 2014/30/UE, (UE)2011/65/UE(RoHS) e relativo 
emendamento (UE)2015/863. Il testo completo della Dichiarazione di 
conformità UE è disponibile agli indirizzi riportati di seguito.
Español: Por la presente, EcoFlow Inc. declara que este producto cumple 
con la Directiva 2014/30/EU, (EU)2011/65/EU(RoHS) y su enmienda 
(EU)2015/863. El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la 
UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet.
Nederlands: Hierbij verklaart EcoFlow Inc. dat dit product voldoet 
aan Richtlijn 2014/30/EU, (EU)2011/65/EU(RoHS) en aanpassing 
(EU)2015/863. De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is 
beschikbaar op de volgende internetadressen.
Русский: Компания EcoFlow Inc. настоящим заявляет, что данное 
устройство соответствует Директивам 2014/30/EU, (EU)2011/65/
EU(RoHS) и поправке (EU)2015/863. Полный текст Декларации о 
соответствии нормативным требованиям ЕС доступен по следующим 
ссылкам.
EU: http://www.ecoflow.com/eu/eu-compliance 

FCC COMPLIANCE STATEMENT
Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the 
equipment.
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to 
the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference 
that may cause undesired operation.

INDUSTRY CANADA COMPLIANCE
This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian CAN ICES(B) / 
NMB(B) .
Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme à la norme NMB du 
Canada.
CAN ICES(B) / NMB(B)
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产品中有害物质的名称及含量

部件名称

有害物质

铅
(Pb)

汞
(Hg)

镉
(Cd)

六价铬
(Cr(VI))

多溴联
苯

(PBB)

多溴 
二苯醚
(PBDE)

邻苯二甲酸
二正丁酯
（DBP）

邻苯二甲酸
二异丁酯
（DIBP）

邻苯二甲酸
丁苄酯

（BBP）

邻苯二甲酸二
(-2乙基) 

己酯（DEHP）

塑料结构件 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

金属结构件 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

电源线/连接线 ╳ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

本表格依据 SJ/T11364 的规定编制。
○：表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在GB/T226572 规定的限量要求以下。
╳：表示该有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出GB/T26572 规定的限量要求。
 备注：以上标注“╳”的部件根据中国电子电器产品达标管理目录限用物质应用例外清单要求属于豁免。

© 2025 EcoFlow Inc. All rights reserved.




